1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

Florida Academy of Sciences Medalists 19632025

Dr. Archie Carr

Dr. Werner A. Baum

Dr. Alex G. Smith

Dr. Karl Dittmer

Dr. Alfred H. Lawton
Dr. Sidney Fox

Dr. F. G. Walton Smith
Dr. Pierce Brodkorb

Dr. Maurice A. Barton
Dr. Lloyd M. Beidler
Dr. Ruth S. Breen

Dr. E. T. York, Jr.

Dr. Alex E. S. Green

Dr. Robert N. Ginsburg
Dr. Michael Kasha

Dr. John Edward Davies
Dr. Stanley S. Ballard
Dr. Thomas D. Carr

Dr. Harold J. Humm
Dr. George B. Butler

Dr. Karen Steidinger

Dr. Yngve Ohrne

Dr. William Sears

Dr. E. Dwight Adams
Dr. Larry Hench

Dr. Gene C. Ness

Dr. Frank Bradshaw Wood
Dr. Martin Uman

Dr. Frank Millero

Dr. Gregory Choppin
Dr. D. O. Shah

Mrs. Barbara B. Martin
Dr. Dean F. Martin

Dr. James N. Layne

Dr. Leslie Sue Lieberman
Dr. George R. Newkome
Dr. Joseph J. Krzanowski
Dr. Abraham Kandel
Richard F. Lockey, M.D.
Dr. Clinton J. Dawes

Dr. John H. Trefry

Dr. Christian A. Clausen
Dr. Jerald T. Milanich
Dr. Thomas Crisman

Dr. James O’Brien

Dr. Robert A. Holton
Dr. John M. Lawrence
no medal awarded

Dr. Terry D. Oswalt

Dr. Michael J. Greenberg
Dr. Bruce J. MacFadden

University of Florida
University of Miami
University of Florida
Florida State University
University of South Florida
University of Miami
University of Miami
University of Florida
Mound Park Foundation
Florida State University
Florida State University
University of Florida
University of Florida
University of Miami
Florida State University
University of Miami
University of Florida
University of Florida
University of South Florida
University of Florida
Florida Dept. Natural Resources
University of Florida
Florida Atlantic University
University of Florida
University of Florida
University of South Florida
University of Florida
University of Florida
University of Miami
Florida State University
University of Florida
University of South Florida
University of South Florida
Archbold Biological Station
University of Florida
University of South Florida
University of South Florida
University of South Florida
University of South Florida
University of South Florida
Florida Institute of Technology
University of Central Florida
University of Florida
University of Florida
Florida State University
Florida State University
University of South Florida

Florida Institute of Technology
University of Florida
University of Florida

Biology
Meteorology
Astronomy
Chemistry
Medicine
Biochemistry
Marine Science
Zoology
Medicine-Teaching
Physiology-Biophysics
Botany

Agriculture
Physics

Geology
Molecular Biophysics
Public Health
Optics

Astronomy

Marine Biology
Chemistry

Biology

Chemistry
Anthropology
Physics
Engineering
Biochemistry
Astronomy
Electrical Engineering
Oceanography
Chemistry
Chemical Engineering
Chemistry
Chemistry
Zoology
Anthropology
Chemistry
Pharmacology
Computer Science
Medicine

Biology

Marine Science
Chemistry
Archaeology
Ecology
Climatology
Chemistry

Biology

Astronomy
Biology
Paleontology



2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.

Dr.

Lonnie O. Ingram
Peter J. Delfyett
Paul R. Sanberg
George A. Maul
Alan G. Marshall
Richard L. Turner
Richard A. Yost
Shyam Mohapatra
Linda J. Walters
Wayne B. Hunter
W. Wayne Price
Randy K. Avent
Arvind Agarwal

University of Florida

University of Central Florida
University of South Florida
Florida Institute of Technology

Florida State University

Florida Institute of Technology

University of Florida

University of South Florida
University of Central Florida
US Department of Agriculture

University of Tampa

Florida Polytechnic University
Florida International University

Microbiology
Photonics

Medicine
Oceanography
Chemistry

Biology

Chemistry

Medicine

Biology

Entomology

Biology

Electrical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering



