

## Florida Academy of Sciences Medalists 1963–2025

1963	Dr. Archie Carr	University of Florida	Biology
1964	Dr. Werner A. Baum	University of Miami	Meteorology
1965	Dr. Alex G. Smith	University of Florida	Astronomy
1966	Dr. Karl Dittmer	Florida State University	Chemistry
1967	Dr. Alfred H. Lawton	University of South Florida	Medicine
1968	Dr. Sidney Fox	University of Miami	Biochemistry
1969	Dr. F. G. Walton Smith	University of Miami	Marine Science
1970	Dr. Pierce Brodkorb	University of Florida	Zoology
1971	Dr. Maurice A. Barton	Mound Park Foundation	Medicine-Teaching
1972	Dr. Lloyd M. Beidler	Florida State University	Physiology-Biophysics
1973	Dr. Ruth S. Breen	Florida State University	Botany
1974	Dr. E. T. York, Jr.	University of Florida	Agriculture
1975	Dr. Alex E. S. Green	University of Florida	Physics
1976	Dr. Robert N. Ginsburg	University of Miami	Geology
1977	Dr. Michael Kasha	Florida State University	Molecular Biophysics
1978	Dr. John Edward Davies	University of Miami	Public Health
1979	Dr. Stanley S. Ballard	University of Florida	Optics
1980	Dr. Thomas D. Carr	University of Florida	Astronomy
1981	Dr. Harold J. Humm	University of South Florida	Marine Biology
1982	Dr. George B. Butler	University of Florida	Chemistry
1983	Dr. Karen Steidinger	Florida Dept. Natural Resources	Biology
1984	Dr. Yngve Ohrne	University of Florida	Chemistry
1985	Dr. William Sears	Florida Atlantic University	Anthropology
1986	Dr. E. Dwight Adams	University of Florida	Physics
1987	Dr. Larry Hench	University of Florida	Engineering
1988	Dr. Gene C. Ness	University of South Florida	Biochemistry
1989	Dr. Frank Bradshaw Wood	University of Florida	Astronomy
1990	Dr. Martin Uman	University of Florida	Electrical Engineering
1991	Dr. Frank Millero	University of Miami	Oceanography
1992	Dr. Gregory Choppin	Florida State University	Chemistry
1993	Dr. D. O. Shah	University of Florida	Chemical Engineering
1994	Mrs. Barbara B. Martin	University of South Florida	Chemistry
1994	Dr. Dean F. Martin	University of South Florida	Chemistry
1995	Dr. James N. Layne	Archbold Biological Station	Zoology
1996	Dr. Leslie Sue Lieberman	University of Florida	Anthropology
1997	Dr. George R. Newkome	University of South Florida	Chemistry
1998	Dr. Joseph J. Krzanowski	University of South Florida	Pharmacology
1999	Dr. Abraham Kandel	University of South Florida	Computer Science
2000	Richard F. Lockey, M.D.	University of South Florida	Medicine
2001	Dr. Clinton J. Dawes	University of South Florida	Biology
2002	Dr. John H. Trefry	Florida Institute of Technology	Marine Science
2003	Dr. Christian A. Clausen	University of Central Florida	Chemistry
2004	Dr. Jerald T. Milanich	University of Florida	Archaeology
2005	Dr. Thomas Crisman	University of Florida	Ecology
2006	Dr. James O'Brien	Florida State University	Climatology
2007	Dr. Robert A. Holton	Florida State University	Chemistry
2008	Dr. John M. Lawrence	University of South Florida	Biology
2009	no medal awarded		
2010	Dr. Terry D. Oswalt	Florida Institute of Technology	Astronomy
2011	Dr. Michael J. Greenberg	University of Florida	Biology
2012	Dr. Bruce J. MacFadden	University of Florida	Paleontology

2013	Dr. Lonnie O. Ingram	University of Florida	Microbiology
2014	Dr. Peter J. Delfyett	University of Central Florida	Photonics
2015	Dr. Paul R. Sanberg	University of South Florida	Medicine
2016	Dr. George A. Maul	Florida Institute of Technology	Oceanography
2017	Dr. Alan G. Marshall	Florida State University	Chemistry
2018	Dr. Richard L. Turner	Florida Institute of Technology	Biology
2019	Dr. Richard A. Yost	University of Florida	Chemistry
2020	Dr. Shyam Mohapatra	University of South Florida	Medicine
2021	Dr. Linda J. Walters	University of Central Florida	Biology
2022	Dr. Wayne B. Hunter	US Department of Agriculture	Entomology
2023	Dr. W. Wayne Price	University of Tampa	Biology
2024	Dr. Randy K. Avent	Florida Polytechnic University	Electrical Engineering
2025	Dr. Arvind Agarwal	Florida International University	Mechanical Engineering